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oo IMPERIAL COAL GO, NO. 2 (763) WELL.

Cabin Creek Districk, Kenawha County, W. Va.

By United Fuel Gas Co., Charleston, W, Va.-
_Drilling contractor: Y, B. Heeter, 7

Commenced May 29, 1916, Completed Sept. 20, 1916,

Dr11lers."REETﬂaana——T@ri Hall,

10" casing, § Tult; 83", 1784 Uv; 62", 2u31' 6"; all left in.

Shot Sept. 22, 1916, with 110 ats.

: o Top. Bohtom, Thickness,
Sand 0 - 100 100 '

Slate - — . 100 - 140 40
Goal , o 140 - 146 6
S1iate ' 146 - 186 ko
Sand — - 186 -.- 206 20
Slate and lime 206 - 255 L9
Coal i 255 - 265 10
Slate : . 265 - §u5 80
Sand , 25 - 13
Slate : | | Mg - upo 12
Coal h}O - 435 5
Sand ~ b5 - 70 . 35
Slate ’ - 470 - 500 30
Sand : : , 500 - 550 50
Slate , - 550 - 589 39
Ceal ’ 589 - 594 5
Slate . 594 - 630 36
Lime and sand - 630 - 660 70
Slate ‘ 660 - 691 = 31
. Coal , 691 - 695 = 4
Sand 695 - 730 35
Silate and lime o ' 730 = 954 22k
Send. , 954 - 1030 76
Slate and shells 1020 - 1070 40
Sand ‘ 1070 - 1230 160
Slate 1230 - 1365 = @35 17
Sand ' 1265 - 1375 110 ?
Slate 1375 - 1150 75
Salt Sand (water at 1510') thole full ,

water at 1505') 1450 - 1643 193
Slate ' 1643 - 1672 29
Sand - ' o 1672 - 1742 70
Slate and shells 1742 - 1770 28

"Sand o o 1770 - 1781 11
Red rock and lime . ‘ 1781 - 2085 304
Lime shells ’ : 2085 - 2208 123
Maxton Sand (water at 22507) 2208 - 2278 - 70
‘Iittle Lime . , 2278 - 2389 111
Pencil Cave 2389 - 2390 1

" Big Lime ‘ S 2390 - 2619w~ 229
Red rock = , _ 2619 - 2662 43

~ Lime shells 2662 - 3009 347
‘Berea Sand (show of oil, 3030-3040') - 3009 - 3042 33
Black lime , , o 3042 - 305u 12

Total depth ' - 3054



IMPERIAL COAL €O, NO, 2 (763) WELL.

Cabin Creec District, Kenawha cms'y,\ . Va.

' By United Puel Gas Co., Charleston, ¥
Drilling contractor: W, B. Heeter,

Commenced May 29, 1916,
Drillera: Red Heeter, Ferd Hall.

10" casing, § 7uU'; 8%, 178h' ¥ 6%* 2431 6%; all left ix,

Shet Sept. 22, 1916, with 110 qts.

© Sand
_Slate
Coal
Slate
Lime and sand
Slate
 Coal
. Sand
Slate and lime
Sand
Slate snd shells
Sand
Slate
Sand
Slate
Salt Sand (water at 1510') thele full
.. water at 1605')
Slate
‘Samd
. Slate and shells
Sand
"Red reck and nme

. I4me shells

Maxton Sand (water at 22501)

Iittle Lime

Pencll Cave

Big Lime

‘Bed rock

ILime shells

Berea Sand (ghow ef eil, 3030-361&0')

" “Black lime

Total depth

T@P'

» Ya.

Completed Sept. ao. 1916,

0 - 100

100 - 140

140 - 146
146 - 186
186 - 206

Bl

730 - 954

954 - 103

1030 - 1070

zg;;g,;@

1375 - 18

__ig%q-létg
3 - 1672
'1672-17%2

1742 - 1770
1770 - 177872

1781 - 2085

2085 - 2208

2208 ~ 2278

2278 ~ 2389
2389 - 27350

2390 -

2619«-«26%%
2662 - 3009
09 - 30h2
o - o
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